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ACADEMIC CALENDER (1ST JULY, 2013 TO 30TH JUNE, 2014) 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 

Date  Day Event/Activity Co-ordinator 

July,2013 

01-07-2013 Monday Commencement of 
Classes of all MCA and 
BCA students 

…… 

6-7-2013 Saturday Orientation Programme 
for MCA , new admissions 

Dr.A.B.Nadaf 
Prof.M.K.Patil 

13-07-2013 Saturday  Orientation Programme 
for BCA , new admissions 

Prof.S.N.Gambhire 

20-07-2013 Saturday Guest lecture on 
Programming 
Environment by Mr. 
Mrunal Srivastav 

Dr.A.B.Nadaf 

29-07-2013 to 31-07-2013 Mon- Wed Class Test  1 of MCA and 
BCA 

All class co-ordinators 

Aug,2013 

10-08-2013 Saturday Guest Lecture by Alumni Prof.D.D.Mhetre 

14-08-2013 Jashn-E-Azadi BCA I year students All Faculty 

17-08-2013 Saturday Interclass IT Quiz 
competition to be 
organized by BCA II year 
students 

BCA CO-ordinator 

29-08-2013 to 31-08-2013 Thursday-Saturday Class Test 2 for MCA and 
BCA STUDENTS 

All class co-ordinators 
 
               ……….contd 
           

Sept. 2013 
 
 

5-9-2013 Thursday  Celebrations of Teachers 
Day-MCA III 

Class-co-rdinators 

07-09-2013 Saturday Guest Lecture Prof.M.K.Patil 

13-09-2013 to 15-09-2013 Fri- Sund ay Industrial Tour for BCA 
and MCA students 

Prof.S.N.Gambhire 



21-09-2013 Saturday  Parents Meet Prof.V.N.More and 
class co-ordinators 

27-09-2013 to 30-09-2103 Fri-Mon Class Test 3 for all 
students of MCA nd BCA 

Class  Co-ordinators 

Oct. 2013 

12-10-2013 Saturday  Intercollegiate Paper 
Presentation Competition 
By MCA III year 

Prof.D.D.Mhetre and 
Faculty 

19-10-2013 Saturday Conclusion of Classes ……………….. 

21-10-2013 to 26-10-2013 Mon-Saturday Preliminary Exam for all 
BCA and MCA students  

All faculty members 

27-10-2013 to 10-11-2013 … Diwali Vacations and 
Preparatory Leave for 
students 

….. 

31-10-2013 Thursday Alumni Meet Prof.D.D.Mhetre 

Nov.2013 

11-11-2013 to 31-11-2013  I,III and V Sem University 
Exams including practicals 

 

Dec.2013 

16-12-2013 Monday Beginning of II, IV and VI 
Sem classes 

 

28-12-2013 Saturday FDP Dr.A.B.Nadaf and 
Prof..M.K.Patil 

31-12-2013 Tuesday ‘Know Your India’ 
competition 
by MCA II – Presenting the 
events of the year 

Prof.V.N.More 

Jan.2014 

01-01-2014 to 02-01-2014 Wed-Thur  IT Literacy Camp- ‘IT 
SAMPARK ABHIYAN 2014’ 
by MCA II year 

All faculty members 

04-01-2014 Saturday Guest Lecture on ‘Career 
Enhancement ‘ 

Prof.D.D.Mhetre 
 
 
                 …….contd 

11-01-2014 Saturday Lakshya-2014 Prof.S.N.Gambhire 

16-01-2013 to 18-01-2013 Thur-Sat NSS Camp Prof.V.N.More 

25-01-2014 Saturday National Conference on 
‘Complexity in Data 
Mining’ 

Prof.M.K.Patil and 
Faculty 

26-01-2014 Sunday Republic Day Celebrations  



 

       Dr. A.B. Nadaf        Dr. S.B. Sawant 

                  Head               Director 

Dept . of Computer Applications             BVU, AKIMSS, Solapur 

 

29-01-2014 to 31-01-2014 Thursday- Saturday Class Test I Class  co-ordinators 

Feb.2014 

07-02-2014 to 08-02-2014 Fri-Sat Sports Day Prof.V.N.More 

22-02-2014 Saturday Guest Lecture  Prof..V.N.More 

26-02-2014 to 28-02-2014 Thursday-Saturday Class Test II All class-co-ordinator 

March-2014 

08-03-2014 Saturday International Women’s 
Day Celebrations- BCA 
III year students 

BCA Co-ordinator 

21-03-2014 Saturday Annual Seminar Prof.D.D.Mhetre 
Prof.S.N.Gambhire 

27-03-2014to 29-03-2014  Class Test III Class co-ordinators 

April -2014 

05-04-2014 Saturday Guest Lecture  Prof.S.N.Gambhire 

16-04-2014 Wednesday Conclusion of theory 
classes 

……………. 

17-04-2014 to 24-04-2014 Wednesday- Thursday Preliminary Exams All class-coordinators 

25-04-2014 to 05-05-2014  Preparatory Leave  

06-05-2014 to 20-05-2014  Sem II,IV, VI exams  


